UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#t. 1535008069 Fee: $62.00
Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 12/16/2015 09:07 AM Pg: 10of 8

This Drun-ent Prepared By:

MONICA ELA

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC
CARRINGTIMN DOCUMENT SERVICES

1600 SOUTK D%¢'GLASS ROAD, SUITE 200A
ANAHEIM, CA 928v~

1-866-874-5860

When recorded mail to: #:%006432

First American Title (MMM <0l 5, LLC
Less Mitigation Title Services 319821 ;

P.0O. Box 27670 1 200A
Santa Ana, CA 82799

RE: HAMILTON - PROQPERTY REPORT

LAME AR fi JI=1T*1VI“UUI-UyuYr

[Space Above This ine for Recording Data)

Original Principal Amount: $279,784.00 FHA/VA/RHS Case
Unpaid Principal Amount: $202,485.10 No.:FR1374979346703
New Principal Amount $238,359.48 Loan No: 6000017334

New Money (Cap): $35,874.38

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT{MORTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 17TH ‘zy of NOYEMBER, 2015,
between CHERYL Y HAMILTON (“Borrower™), whose address is 44917 ASHFORD DRIVE ,
MATTESON, ILLINOIS 60443 and CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICEL, LLC (“Lender”), whose
address is 1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITE 2004, ANAHEIM, CA 92006 amends and
supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”;, Saed JUNE 19,
2009 and recorded on SEPTEMBER 25, 2009 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0926815011, CO/F. COUNTY,
ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note, in the original principal amount of U.S. $279,784.00, bearing the rame date as,
and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in“tke Yecurity

Instrument and defined therein as the "Property,” located at

HUD Modification Agreement 10052015_45
First American Mortgage Solutions Page 1



1535008069 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

4617 ASHFORD DRIVE , MATTESON, ILLINOIS 60443

the real property described is located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1.

As of, DECEMBER 1, 2015 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Princinal Balance”) is U.S. $238,359.48, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capiwlizzd interest in the amount of U.S. $35,874.38 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to
escrows and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be chargea ou *i:¢ Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.2500%, from DECEMBER 1, 2015.
The Borrower peoniizss to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $1,172.59, plus
property taxes, haza:d ‘nsurance, and any other permissible escrow items of U.S § 1,148.39, beginning on
the 18T day of JANLARY, 2016, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month
until principal and interest are paid in full. If on DECEMBER 1, 2045 (the “Maturity Date”), the Borrower
still owes amounts under the *vote and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower
will pay these amounts in full on 2ne aturity Date,

If all or any part of the Property or inv interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrawer is sold or transferred and the [307c0wer is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration, The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days fron the. date the notice is delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Irstrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower

The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreemwents; and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants und agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and a'i mher payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the followiny *rirs and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:
(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) provid.ng for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Wote;-and
(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or do:ument that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security inst:uent and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

. If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a dischavge in a

Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for
the underlying debt.

HUD Modification Agreement 10052015_45 6000017334
First American Mortgage Solutions Page2



1535008069 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

HUD Modification Agreement 10052015_45 6000017334
First American Mortgage Solutions Page 3



v

1535008069 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Agreement.

(o M Boomaldon ‘211 361

Borrower: CT-I@YL Y HAMILTON Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower: Date
Borrowe:: Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLIEVOIs

County of (’ g 0/'4-__
This instrument was acknowledgzd before me on D{ dgﬁ? ,5(55 { 02,0/ S’ (date) by

CHERYL Y HAMILTON (naine/s ~£nerson/s acknowledged).

Skt fof Fais

Notary Pyflic =
(Seal) pﬁ /
Printed Name: f ,/_ / S

My Commission expires;

1 Lons.

OFFICIAL SEAC
Mymls A ROSS
ublic - State of Minoi/,
Ny Commission Expires Apr 29, 2009

T,

HUD Modification Agreement 10052015_45 6000017334
First American Morigage Solutions Page 4



1535008069 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC

&w _zééér_
By ADEL ISSA {print name) Date

Vice President {title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who
signed the‘dozument to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that
documens.

- 3
State of {/“'J’:;\(VN'( )
County of __{Nua @

On rz‘ I?J HE ‘ before me, ‘g. ﬂmw Notary Public,

(Date) {here insert name and title of officer)

appeared ADEL ISSA , who proved fo me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the witkin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same
in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), =i -that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),

or the company upon behalf of which the persoi:{s) acted, executed the instrument.

1 certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws-of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct,

WITNESS my hand and f':b’.'fﬂcial*seal.

S A. AMBRIZ

Commission # 2122791
Notary Public - California g
’ Orange County =
hs: gnmm. Ewim Aul 9i 2019‘

Signature .
Signature of Notary Public

HUD Modification Agreement 10052015 _45 6000017334
First American Mortgage Solutions Page 5



1535008069 Page: € of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): CHERYL Y HAMILTON
LOAN NUMBER: 6000017334

LEGAL DESCRIFTION:

THE PROPERTY IS SITUATED IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK, CITY OF
MATTESON AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 251> BUTTERFIELD PLACE UNIT 3, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST 1/2
OF THE MCRTHWEST 1/4 AND PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 75, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
IN COOK CO/sNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS; 4617 ASHFORD DRIVE , MATTESON, ILLINOIS 60443

HUD Modification Agreement 10052015_45 6000017334
First American Morigage Solutions Page 6



1535008069 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Date: NOVEMBER 17, 2015
Loan Number: 6000017334
Lender: CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC

Borrower: CHERYL Y HAMILTON
Property Address: 4617 ASHFORD DRIVE , MATTESON, ILLINOIS 60443

NOTICE OF NO ORALAGREEMENTS

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIFZ. AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF FRIOR,
CON7EM2ORANEOUS OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES.

THERE AF.E 1) ORAL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

Receipt of Notice. Thz undersigned hereby admit to having each received and read a copy of this Notice on or
before execution of the loan Agreement. "Loan Agreement" means one or more promises, promissory notes,
agreements, undertakings, ‘security agreements, deeds of trust or other documents, or commitments, or any
combination of those actic.d ot documents, pursuant 1o which a financial institution loans or delays repayment of or

agrees to loan or delay repaymént of money, goods or any other thing of value or to otherwise
a financial accommodation.

]

Borrower: C YL Y HAMILTON

Borrower:

Borrower:

Borrower:

Borrower:

Borrower:

10052015_45
First American Mortgage Solutions Page 7

extend credit or make

ah{ams

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

6000017334



1535008069 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Date: NOVEMBER 17, 2015
Loan Number: 6000017334
Lender: CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC

Borrower: CHERYL Y HAMILTON
Property Address: 4617 ASHFORD DRIVE , MATTESON, ILLINOIS 60443

. ERRORS AND OMISSIONS COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT
In consideration of CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC

(the "Lerdsr") agreeing to modify the referenced loan (the “Loan") to the Borrower, the Borrower agrees that if
requesiea -k, the Lender, the Borrower will correct, or cooperate in the correction of, any clerical errors made in any
document ~r agreement entered into in connection with the modification of the Loan, if deemed necessary or
desirable in (he reasonable discretion of the Lender, to enable Lender to sell, convey, seek guaranty or market the
Loan to any enti’y, including without limitation, the Federal National Mortgage Association, the Federal Home Loan
Mortgage Corpoiation, the Government National Mortgage Association, the Federal Housing Authority, the
Department of Veterans«Tairs or any municipal bond authority.

The Borrower agrees to cimiply with all such requests made by the Lender within 30 days of receipt of written
request from the Lender,

The Bomrower makes this agreemént in.arder to assure that the documents and agreements executed in connection
with the modification of the Loan w.ll conform to and be acceptable in the marketplace in the event the Loan is
transferred, conveyed, guaranteed or muzksicd by the Lender.

|31 ’ A0S
Borrower: C&RYL Y HAMILTON <A Date

Borrower: Date
Borrower: 7/ Date
Borrower: - Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower: “Date
10052015_45 6000017334

First American Mortgage Solutions Page 8



